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FIGHT FOR YOUR COUNTRY

If there were a war that involved (YOUR COUNTRY), would you be willing to fight
for your country?

m Yes

m No

DK/NR

GIA End of Year Survey 2023, 45 countries, total sample n=46,138 respondents

AT THE END OF 2014 TOP 5 YES

ARMENIA: 96%

529% SAUDI ARABIA: 94%

Yes AZERBAIJAN: 88%
61%
PAKISTAN: 86%

GEORGIA: 83%

TOP 5 NO

33% ITALY: 78%
No
AUSTRIA: 62%
27%
GERMANY: 57%
NIGERIA: 54%

SPAIN: 53%

Minor deviations due to rounding are possible
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If there were a war that involved (YOUR COUNTRY), would you be willing to fight for your country?
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If there were a war that involved (YOUR COUNTRY), would you be willing to

fight for your country?

(Countries presented in alphabetical order)

Country

Global Average 52% 33% 14%
AFGHANISTAN 82% 14% 5%
ALBANIA 60% 28% 12%
ARGENTINA 47% 25% 29%
ARMENIA 96% 2% 2%
AUSTRIA 20% 62% 18%
AZERBAIJAN 88% 9% 3%
BOSNIA & HERZEGOVINA 40% 47% 13%
BULGARIA 30% 42% 29%
CANADA 34% 37% 29%
ECUADOR 58% 33% 8%
GEORGIA 83% 12% 5%
GERMANY 23% 57% 20%
HONG KONG 28% 42% 30%
INDIA 76% 16% 9%
INDONESIA 60% 23% 18%
IRAN 74% 22% 4%
IRAQ 71% 29% *
ITALY 14% 78% 8%
JAPAN 9% 50% 41%

Minor deviations due to rounding are possible
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If there were a war that involved (YOUR COUNTRY), would you be willing to
fight for your country?

(Countries presented in alphabetical order)

Country

KAZAKHSTAN
KENYA
KOSOVO
NORTH MACEDONIA
MALAYSIA
MEXICO
MOLDOVA
NIGERIA
PAKISTAN
PERU
PHILIPPINES
POLAND
PORTUGAL
ROMANIA

RUSSIA

SAUDI ARABIA
SERBIA
REPUBLIC OF KOREA
SPAIN
SWEDEN
SWITZERLAND
SYRIA
THAILAND
UKRAINE
UK
USA

58%
56%
79%
34%
68%
63%
55%
30%
86%
64%
48%
45%
39%
42%
32%
94%
36%
46%
29%
47%
41%
55%
50%
62%
33%
41%

26%
43%
14%
51%
19%
32%
39%
54%
8%
29%
43%
32%
37%
39%
20%
2%
50%
36%
53%
25%
38%
42%
39%
33%
50%
34%

Minor deviations due to rounding are possible
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